# Total Total $ Value of $ Value of In-Kind
# Unduplicated Number Number Cash Resources
Unduplicated | # Children Community Hours of Resources Developed: Free
Children that Unduplicated Participated Volunteers service Developed; Swim Time, Field
# were Children in- Recruited performed Money, Gift Trips, Guest
. Unduplicated | provided - Participated Educational Total # & by all Cards, Grants Speakers,

Site Name & Children Summer Food | in- Other - # of Activities to of Meals Mananged | Community Supplies, Games,

Summer Participated Service Unduplicated | Prevent Provided Volunteers Clothes, Books,

Associate # in-STEM Program Children Summer Each Educational

Name(s) SAs | Activities Meals Served Learning Loss | Week Products, etc.

Boys & Girls

Club of S

Parkersburg 6 138 158 96 0 154 3460 8 32 | 1,000.00 S -

Elk City

Renewal S

Association 1 144 0 0 0 0 0 4 8|S - | 80.00

Girls Scouts of

Black

Diamond 2 115 0 0 0 115 0 2 2| S - 1S -

HoH-Share Inc

The Fun Raiser

Urban Mobil S S

Playground 4 1528 36 1328 0 960 0 19 92 | 11,150.00 730.00

KEYS 4 $

Healthy Kids 1 800 0 0 0 800 0 8 16 | 6,400.00 S -

McDowell

County

Commissionon S

Aging, Inc. 2 96 0 0 36 41 0 2 18| S - | 400.00

Mineral

County Family

Resource S

Network 1 1044 1044 1044 0 1044 1044 19 786 | S - | 490.00

Morgan

County Startin S

Points 8 270 270 0 52 270 36000 6 72| S - | 260.00

Mountaineer S S

Food Bank 2 0 4962 0 0 4962 22560 233 774 | 3,095.00 2,950.00

North

Elementary S S

School 1 34 0 0 0 34 0 18 10 | 51.00 90.00

The Salvation

Army Bpoys &

Girls Club of

Charleston S

wv 3 262 422 45 259 346 2110 5 33| S - | 1,000.00




Wind Dance
Farm & Earth
Education
Center

58

58

50

13

64

S
2,140.00

500.00

wWvu
Extension
Kanawha
County 4-H
Leaders
Association

1130

1130

15

108

990.00

WVuU
Extension
Mineral
County

25

54

33

363

wWvu
Extension
Ohio County

1183

1183

1634

WVU
Extension
Taylor County

186

2400

18

WVU Upward
Bound/TRIO

32

16

35

14

14

Wyoming
County FRN
Power House
Youth Center

300

10

300

400

75

23

100.00

150.00

Youth
Leadership
Association
Camp
Horseshoe

109

109

802

60

1548

Zion Child
Development
Center

80

35

S -

S -

58

7045

7359

2523

2763

11635

68060

536

3998

$
23,936.00

$
7,640.00




