Site Name & Summer Associate Name(s)	# SAs	# Unduplicated Children Participated in - STEM Activities	# Unduplicated Children that were provided - Summer Food Service Program Meals	# Unduplicated Children Participated in - Youth Substance Abuse Prevention	Other - # of Unduplicated Children Served	# Unduplicated Children Participated in - Educational Activities to Prevent Summer Learning Loss	Total # of Meals Provided Each Week	Total Number Community Volunteers Recruited & Mananged	Total Number Hours of service performed by all Community Volunteers	\$ Value of Cash Resources Developed; Money, Gift Cards, Grants	\$ Value of In-Kind Resources Developed: Free Swim Time, Field Trips, Guest Speakers, Supplies, Games, Clothes, Books, Educational Products, etc.
Boys & Girls Club of Parkersburg	6	138	158	96	0	154	3460	8	32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
Elk City Renewal Association	1	144	0	0	0	0	0	4	8	\$ -	\$ 80.00
Girls Scouts of Black Diamond	2	115	0	0	0	115	0	2	2	\$ -	\$ -
HoH-Share Inc The Fun Raiser Urban Mobil Playground	4	1528	36	1328	0	960	0	19	92	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 730.00
KEYS 4 Healthy Kids	1	800	0	0	0	800	0	8	16	\$ 6,400.00	\$ -
McDowell County Commissionon Aging, Inc.	2	96	0	0	36	41	0	2	18	\$ -	\$ 400.00
Mineral County Family Resource Network	1	1044	1044	1044	0	1044	1044	19	786	\$ -	\$ 490.00
Morgan County Startin Points	8	270	270	0	52	270	36000	6	72	\$ -	\$ 260.00
Mountaineer Food Bank	2	0	4962	0	0	4962	22560	233	774	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 2,950.00
North Elementary School	1	34	0	0	0	34	0	18	10	\$ 51.00	\$ 90.00
The Salvation Army Bpoys & Girls Club of Charleston WV	3	262	422	45	259	346	2110	5	33	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00

	58	7045	7359	2523	2763	11635	68060	536	3998	23,936.00	7,640.00	
										\$	\$	
Development Center	2	0	0	0	0	80	0	2	35	\$ -	\$	
Zion Child				<u> </u>								_
Youth Leadership Association Camp Horseshoe	8	0	109	0	0	109	802	60	1548	\$ -	\$	
Wyoming County FRN Power House Youth Center	3	0	300	10	0	300	400	75	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	
WVU Upward Bound/TRIO	2	32	0	0	16	35	0	14	14	\$ -	\$	
WVU Extension Taylor County	4	186	0	0	2400	18	0	0	0	\$ -	\$	
WVU Extension Ohio County	1	1183	0	0	0	1183	1634	0	0	\$ -	\$	
WVU Extension Mineral County	1	25	0	0	0	54	0	33	363	\$ -	\$	
WVU Extension Kanawha County 4-H Leaders Association	2	1130	0	0	0	1130	0	15	108	\$ -	\$ 990.00	
Wind Dance Farm & Earth Education Center	4	58	58	0	0	0	50	13	64	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 500.00	